
From: Sen. Click Bishop
To: Senate Finance Committee
Subject: FW: oppose SB62
Date: Friday, March 18, 2022 7:34:39 AM

-----Original Message-----
From: Daniel Perry <perrydaniel@icloud.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2022 11:05 PM
To: Sen. Bert Stedman <Sen.Bert.Stedman@akleg.gov>; Sen. Lyman Hoffman <Sen.Lyman.Hoffman@akleg.gov>;
Sen. Natasha Von Imhof <Sen.Natasha.VonImhof@akleg.gov>; Sen. David Wilson
<Sen.David.Wilson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Donny Olson <Sen.Donny.Olson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bill Wielechowski
<Sen.Bill.Wielechowski@akleg.gov>; Sen. Click Bishop <Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov>; Rep. Geran Tarr
<Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sarah Vance <Rep.Sarah.Vance@akleg.gov>; Senate Finance
<Finance.Calendar@akleg.gov>; Daniel Perry <perrydaniel@mac.com>
Subject: oppose SB62

I strongly oppose SB 62. I urge you to oppose this bill.

I work as a wilderness guide in Kachemak Bay and see this bill as a direct threat to my livelihood and and the health
of our tourism in this area. I also rent my home in the summer to tourists who come to Homer specifically for the
natural beauty, wildlife, clean waters, and of course, fishing. All of these resources are at risk if this bill passes.

No to SB 62 and all that it implies.

Respectfully,

Daniel Perry
555 Waddell Street
Homer, Alaska 99603
(907) 399-3818
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